

KL/SEC/2023-24/57

Date: 30th October, 2023

To.

The Manager- Listing

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

NSE Symbol: KAMDHENU

To.

The Manager- Listing

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532741

Subject: Kamdhenu Limited recognized as 'Great Place to Work'.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that as part of our initiative to provide a safe, healthy and

respectful working place to all our employees, the Company participated in the 'Great

Place to Work' initiative and in its first year of participation, Company has been

recognized as a *GREAT PLACE TO WORK* for the period from October, 2023 to October,

2024 under the Category of Mid-Size Organization.

The recognition from the 'Great Place to Work' Institute is a vindication of our employee-

centric culture and best practices and as a reflection of high trust showed by the

employees and high-performance culture.

A Copy of recognition certificate received from Great Place to Work For® Institute, India,

is enclosed herewith as Annexure-A.

We request you to kindly take the same on records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Kamdhenu Limited

Khem Chand,

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



This is to certify that Kamdhenu Limited has successfully completed the assessment conducted by Great Place to Work® Institute, India, and is certified as a great workplace. Category: Mid-Size Organizations

This certificate is valid from October 2023 to October 2024.

Yeshasvini Ramaswamy Chief Executive Officer Great Place to Work® Institute, India

Yeshasnimi K